West Sussex County Council

Proposed Executive Decision for 17 March 2020 call-in deadline 5 p.m. on 26 March 2020

The following proposed decision has been endorsed by the Cabinet Member and will come into effect at the end of the call-in period unless the call-in procedure is activated.

Decision Title & Ref	Appointment to Outside Body - Western Sussex Hospitals
No:	NHS Foundation Trust AH12 19/20
Cabinet Member	Mrs Jupp - Cabinet Member for Adults and Health
responsible for	
Decision	
West Sussex Plan	A Strong, Safe and Sustainable Place
priority	
Electoral Divisions	All Divisions
Key Decision	No
Purpose	Outside bodies are external organisations, including formal or informal partnerships to which the County Council is a party, which have requested that the County Council appoints an Elected Member or a representative to them or to which the Council expects to make appointments. A vacancy has arisen on the Council of Governors for the Western Sussex Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust, which is an outside body that the Cabinet Member for Adults and Health is responsible for making Member appointments to. The Cabinet Member for Adults and Health now seeks to appoint an Elected Member to this position.
Decision	The Cabinet Member for Adults and Health has appointed Mr Mike Magill to the Council of Governors for the Western Sussex Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust until the end of the Council term (May 2021).
Interest and nature of interest declared	None.
Service Contact	Erica Keegan, Democratic Services Officer - Tel: 033 022 26050
Democratic Services/ Call-in Contact	Erica Keegan Tel: 0330 022 26050
Background Papers	See report for details